PRITESH YASHWANTLAL SHAH (HUF)

63, Vrundavan Bunglows Part-1, Jodhpur, Ahmedabad 380015.

October 22, 2022

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai-400001.

Ref: - Yash Chemex Limited: Script Code: 539939

Sub: Disclosure as required under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir,

In pursuance of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended till date, please find attached disclosure under Reg. 29(2) read with Reg. 29(3) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 w.r.t acquisition of 1500 Equity Shares of Yash Chemex Limited on 20th October, 2022.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Pritesh Y. Shah HUF

Yours Faithfully,

Pritesh Y. Street in

Pritesh Y. Shah (HUF)

Karta

CC:

The Board of Directors

Yash Chemex Limited 411, Sigma Icon -1, 132ft Ring Road, Opp. Medilink Hospital, Satellite Ahmedabad – 380015.

Enclosure: - Disclosure under reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Yash Chemex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Pritesh Y. Shah-HUF		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights	1213348	11.84	11.84
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	•	-	•
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the		-	-
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Shah HUF breed HUF	Pritesii Y.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1213348	11.84	11.84
Details of acquisition	Karta		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1500	0.01	0.01
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	•	-,
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1500	0.01	0.01
After the acquisition, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1214848	11.85	11.85
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-		

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding		•	
in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1214848	11.85	11.85
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition of shares		20 th Octobe	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	10243425 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each 10243425 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each		
TC before the said acquisition Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
TC after the said acquisition Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Not Applicable		
the said acquisition			

Pritesh Shah HUF
Pritesh Y. Shah HUF

Signature of acquirer Place: Ahmedabad Date: 22/10/2022